

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 799 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 10, after the second "the" insert "monthly cash portion of the" and delete
1.3 everything after "standard" and insert "as follows:"

1.4 Page 1, delete line 11 and insert:

1.5 "(1) \$50 per household beginning March 1, 2020;

1.6 (2) \$50 per household beginning October 1, 2020;

1.7 (3) \$50 per household beginning October 1, 2021; and

1.8 (4) \$50 per household beginning October 1, 2022."

1.9 Page 1, line 12, delete "January" and insert "October"